
 

 
METAL TECHNOLOGY-CANTERBO GMBH 
 

Welding alloys                        -                   Special alloys 

 
1.   Filler metals for welding stainless steels  
       Filler metals for welding heat resistant, non-scaling and highly 
       corrosion-proof steels   
       Filler metals for joint welding austenitic/ferritic steels 

       
 

2.   Filler metals for aluminium welding 
       Filler metals for titanium welding           

 
 

3.   Filler metals for welding mild steels and low-alloyed steels, 
       special electrode for chamfering        

 
 

4.   Filler metals for welding nickel, nickel alloys and cast iron  
 

 
 

5.   Filler metals for hard surfacing and repair welding on cold and 
       hot work as well as high speed steels. Cobalt base alloys 

        
 
     6.     Filler metals for welding copper and copper alloys 
       
 
 
     7.     Flux-cored wires 
       
 
 
    8.     Approvals 
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Welding alloys                        -                   Special alloys 

 
 MT- Superduplex ~1.4410 

 
Standard designation EN ISO 14343-A G/W 25 9 4 NL 
 Material No. ~1.4410 
 AWS/ASME SFA-5.9 ~ER 25 9 4 

 
Main fields of application 1.4410 X 2 CrNiMoN 25 7 4 1.4469 X 2 CrNiMoN 26 7 4 
 1.4467 X 2 CrMnNiMoN 26 5 4 1.4501 X 2 CrNiMoCuWN 25 7 4 
 1.4468 GX 2 CrNiMoN 25 6 3 1.4515 GX 3 CrNiMoCuN 26 6 3 
 1.4507 X 2 CrNiMoCuN 25 6 3 1.4508 GX2CrNiMoCuWN25-8-4 

                                                   
Mechanical properties 
of all – weld – metal 

Gas shield 
Thermal treatment 
Test temperature 

 
[°C] 

M 12 
untreated 

+20° 
(typical values) 0,2%-yield strength    Rp0,2 MPa 670 
 Tensile strength          Rm MPa 850 
 Elongation                   A5 [%] 25 
 Impact strength           AV (J) 120 

             
Average chemical C Si Mn Cr Mo Ni N Cu 
composition 0,02 0,6 2,5 24,0-27,0 2,5-4,5 8,0-10,5 0,20-0,30 1,5 
of all-weld-metal (%)         

 
Gas types applicable TIG I1 
Gas types applicable MIG M 12, M 13 

 
TIG rod diameters, 
unit weights 

Diameter 
[mm] 

Length 
[mm] 

Kg per box 
[kg] 

 1,60 1000 10,0 
 2,00 1000 10,0 
 2,40 1000 10,0 
 3,20 1000 10,0 

 
MIG welding wire: Diameter 0,8mm 1,0mm 1,2mm 1,6mm 

 
Welding positions MIG acc.to EN ISO 6947  PA, PB, PF, PC, PG 
Welding positions TIG  acc.to EN ISO 6947  PA, PB, PC, PF 

 
 

Current/Polarity WIG = -  
Current/Polarity TIG = + 
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Aluminium and Titanium                                          2 
Filler metals for aluminium welding 
Filler metals for titanium welding 
Filler metals for magnesium welding 
 

MTC-Name Material No. AWS Page 
MIG/TIG  
MIG/TIG  
MIG/TIG  
MIG/TIG 
MIG/TIG   
MIG/TIG   
MIG/TIG       
Elektr.   
MIG/TIG       
Elektr.   
MIG/TIG 
MIG/TIG 
MIG/TIG 
MIG/TIG 
TIG 

MT-Al 99,5 
MT-Al 99,5 Ti 
MT-AlMg 3 
MT-AlMg 5 
MT-AlMg 4,5 Mn 
MT-AlMg 4,5 Mn Zr 
MT-AlSi 5 
MT-AlSi 5 
MT-AlSi 12 
MT-AlSi 12 
MT-ER Ti 1 
MT-ER Ti 2 
MT-ER Ti 5 
MT-ER Ti 7 
MT-Magnesium 

3.0259 
3.0805 
3.3536 
3.3556 
3.3548 
3.3546 
3.2245 
3.2245 
3.2585 
3.2585 
- 
3.7035 
3.7165 
3.7235 
- 

ER 1100 
ER 1450 Ti 
ER 5754 
ER 5356 
ER 5183 
ER 5087 
ER 4043 
ER 4043 
ER 4047 
ER 4047 
ER Ti 1 
ER Ti 2 
ER Ti 5 
ER Ti 7 
~R AZ61 A 

2.02 
2.03 
2.04 
2.05 
2.06 
2.07 
2.08 
2.09 
2.10 
2.11 
2.12 
2.13 
2.14 
2.15 
2.16 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


